# PRICE LIST









## PPL PARCEL CZ BUSINESS

## DOMESTIC PARCEL TRANSPORT





Do you often send parcels to business addresses in the Czech Republic? Activate the PPL PARCEL CZ BUSINESS product.

#### Ideal when...

- □ ... you send shipments to business addresses − B2B solution
- ... you need professional domestic parcel transport in the Czech Republic.

### **Benefits**

- Delivery to a business address usually on the next working day.
- □ Payment on delivery from the recipient by payment card, in cash or through the online payment gateway.
- ☐ Limited liability up to CZK 50,000.
- ☐ Track shipment movements on www.ppl.cz
- Electronic delivery confirmation.
- □ Option of increased liability up to CZK 500,000.

Price list of freight charges	
Package weight from	Price in CZK
2 kg	129,-
5 kg	151,-
10 kg	210,-
20 kg	255,-
31,5 kg	328,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. To determine the price of transport and related payments, the highest weight of the parcel indicated on the parcel during transport is decisive.

\* Delivery date is not guaranteed



**Maximum weight** 31.5 kg



**Maximum dimension** 

120 x 60 x 60 cm and at the same time the sum of the circumference and length max. 360 cm



Responsibility of PPL

The price includes basic liability up to CZK 50,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz



## PPL PARCEL CZ PRIVATE

## DOMESTIC PARCEL TRANSPORT





Do you want to send shipments to recipients at private addresses?

#### Ideal when...

- ... you send shipments to recipients at a private address an ideal solution for e-shops, for example.
- ☐ ... you need fast and high-quality domestic parcel transport in the Czech Republic.

#### **Benefits**

- ☐ Delivery to a private address on the next working day.
- ☐ Communication with the recipient by e-mail and text message (two-hour delivery window).
- ☐ Delivery to pick-up points and boxes is possible.
- □ Collection of payment on delivery from a recipient by payment card, in cash or using the mobile app.
- ☐ Electronic delivery confirmation.
- ☐ Tracking of shipment movements in the mojePPL app or on www.ppl.cz.
- Option of increased liability.

Price list of freight charges	
Package weight from	Price in CZK
2 kg	180,-
5 kg	212,-
10 kg	265,-
20 kg	331,-
31,5 kg	437,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. To determine the price of transport and related payments, the highest weight of the parcel indicated on the parcel during transport is decisive.

\* Delivery date is not guaranteed



**Maximum weight** 31.5 kg



Maximum dimension
120 x 60 x 60 cm
and at the same time the sum of
the circumference and length max.
360 cm



**Responsibility of PPL**The price includes basic liability up to CZK 50,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz



## PPL PARCEL CZ MORNING PARCEL

## DOMESTIC PARCEL TRANSPORT





When your shipment has to be delivered in the morning.

#### Ideal when...

- □ ... you need your parcel to be delivered to the company's to your business address in the morning.
- ... you want quality and professional transportation for your shipments.

#### **Benefits**

- Next working day delivery to your business address by 10 am.
- ☐ Basic liability up to the value of 50 000 CZK.
- ☐ Delivery in selected cities and locations.
- ☐ Cash on delivery from the recipient by credit card, cash or online payment gateway.
- ☐ Tracking shipment movement in myPPL app or www.ppl.cz.

Price list of freight charges	
Package weight from	Price in CZK
2 kg	210,-
5 kg	227,-
10 kg	276,-
20 kg	369,-
31,5 kg	451,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. To determine the price of transport and related payments, the highest weight of the parcel indicated on the parcel during transport is decisive.

\* Delivery date is not guaranteed



**Maximum weight** 31.5 kg



Maximum dimension 120 x 60 x 60 cm and at the same time the sum of the circumference and length max. 360 cm



**Responsibility of PPL**The price includes
basic liability up to
CZK 50,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz



## PPL PARCEL CZ RETURN

## DOMESTIC PARCEL TRANSPORT



Is it necessary to return shipments? Use the RETURN product.



#### Ideal when...

... the goods are intended to be returned from e-shops to a merchant.

#### **Benefits**

- ☐ Handover of a shipment for transport at a PPL Parcelshop, PPL Parcelbox or by collection by a driver.
- ☐ Tracking shipment movements in the mojePPL app or on www.ppl.cz

Price list of freight charges	
Price in CZK	
129,-	
151,-	
210,-	
255,-	
328,-	

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. To determine the price of transport and related payments, the highest weight of the parcel indicated on the parcel during transport is decisive.

\* The fee for picking up the parcel by the driver is 60 CZK. The price is exclusive of VAT, which will be charged according to the current legislation.



**Maximum weight** 31.5 kg



Maximum dimension 120 x 60 x 60 cm and at the same time the sum of the circumference and length max. 360 cm



**Responsibility of PPL**The price includes
basic liability up to
CZK 50,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz

## PPL PARCEL CZ SMART

## DOMESTIC PARCEL TRANSPORT





Send your shipments more cost-effectively - directly to pickup points and boxes. Activate the PARCEL CZ SMART service.

### Ideal when...

- ... you want to send your shipments even more costeffectively.
- ... you want to offer recipients an increasingly popular delivery method.
- ... you want to keep up with the times in addition to the driver delivery method, you offer recipients another option for delivering their shipment.

#### **Benefits**

- ☐ More than 6,000 pick-up points across the Czech Republic.
- ☐ Flexibility.
- □ Payment on delivery from a recipient by payment card, in cash, using the mojePPL mobile app and on www.ppl.cz.\*
- ☐ Communication with a recipient in the mojePPL app, by e-mail and text message.
- ☐ Tracking of shipment movements in the mojePPL app or on www.ppl.cz.

Price list of freight charges	
Package weight from	Price in CZK
2 kg	66,-
5 kg	68,-
10 kg	134,-
20 kg	291,-
31,5 kg	388,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. To determine the price of transport and related payments, the highest weight of the parcel indicated on the parcel during transport is decisive.

\*PPL Parcelshop allows collection of cash on delivery from the recipient using the mojePPL app, on the PPL website or payment card or cash. In PPL Parcelbox, cash on delivery can be paid using the mojePPL app, on the PPL website or by credit card. The maximum storage time at PPL Parcelshops is 7 days, at Parcelbox it is 3 days and at Third Party Boxes it is 2 days.



**Maximum weight** 31.5 kg



Maximum dimension
Parcelshop
120 × 60 × 60 cm
Parcelbox
60 × 43 × 43 cm



**Responsibility of PPL**The price includes
limited liability up to
CZK 20,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz





# ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES



### DELIVERY

Collection of cash on delivery from the recipient by credit card or cash.

Price list for cash on delivery services	
Amount of cash on deliver required in CZK	Cash on delivery fee in CZK
1 000,-	46,-
5 000,-	59,-
20 000,-	72,-
50 000,-	112,-
100 000,-	211,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation. According to the law, maximum cash payments are credit payments from one payer in one calendar day up to a total cumulative amount of CZK 270,000. The fee for PK is 1.4% of the total value of cash on delivery.

## ■ ENHANCED SHIPMENT PROTECTION

Basic liability up to the value of CZK 50,000 already included in the price of the shipment.\*

Increased responsibility pricing for packages transported in the Czech Republic	
Parcels value in CZK	Price in CZK
up to 50 000,-	37,-
up to 100 000,-	72,-
up to 250 000,-	364,-
up to 500 000,-	730,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation.

 $<sup>\</sup>star$  For PPL Parcel CZ Smart, the basic liability is up to 20 000 CZK





# ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES



### ATYPICAL PACKAGE

Transportation of parcels with the longest side 121 to 200 cm, irregularly shaped parcels, car and motorcycle tyres. More detailed information on the website ppl.cz.

Surcharges for atypical shipments	
Typ zásilky	Příplatek v Kč
Atypical package	347,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation.

PPL Package Max+ detailed information and price list can be found on www.ppl.cz.

### HEAVY PARCEL

Parcel weighing between 31.51 and 50 kg.

Price list for heavy parcel	
Product	Price in CZK
PPL Parcel CZ Business	760,-
PPL Parcel CZ Private	979,-
PPL Parcel CZ Dopolední balík	1061,-
PPL Parcel CZ Return	760,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. For the purpose of determining the price of transport and related payments, the maximum weight of the parcel indicated on the shipment is decisive during transport.

## TOLLS

All shipments are subject to a toll surcharge of CZK 1.10 per 1 kg of weight of the shipment.

### FUEL SURCHARGE

The amount of the fuel surcharge is published monthly on the ppl.cz website.





## **ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES**





### **AGECHECK**

A service for customers who are sending an assortment of goods that can legally only be delivered to a person over a certain age (e.g. tobacco, alcohol). When delivering a parcel, the driver will verify the identity of the recipient and the goods only to a person of the appropriate age.

Price list of AGECHECK	
Type of service	Price in CZK
verification of the beneficiary's age of <b>15</b> or <b>18</b>	40,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation

### **DIRECT ADDRESSING**

Price advantage for parcels delivered directly to PPL pickup points.

Price list of DIRECT ADDRESSING	
Type of service	Price discount in CZK:
direct delivery to the pickup point	-10,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation

The discount cannot be applied to shipments where delivery to the point of dispatch has been scheduled during the course of the shipment. The above price for Direct Addressing CZ service is a discount to the price of the PPL Parcel CZ Private product.

### **NEXT DELIVERY ATTEMPT**

If the driver fails to reach the recipient at the delivery address, the parcel will be redelivered to the address on the next working day.

Price list for the NEXT DELIVERY ATTEMPT	
Type of service	Price in CZK
next delivery attempt to the address	39,-

PPL C7 reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation.

## **UNACCEPTED SHIPMENTS**

For Unaccepted Shipments amounting to 3% or more of the total volume of shipments for the billing period, customers under one ID are subsequently charged for each Unaccepted Shipment of that customer in the amount of 69 CZK (the charge then applies to all Unaccepted Shipments).





## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

• •
103
6AZ-0167

Parcel delivery
-----------------

Delivery to a business or private address between 8:00 and 18:00, usually on the next working day.

## Parcel delivery within 10 hours

Delivery date is not guaranteed. For delivery before 10:00 a.m. you will pay the full price of the service, for delivery between 10:00 and 11:00 a.m. you will receive a 20% discount and for later delivery you will only pay the price according to the PPL PARCEL CZ BUSINESS standard product price list.

## Delivery in selected locations

The service is available for parcel shipments only in selected cities and locations (list of locations on the PPL website).

### Communication with recipient

Communication includes email and SMS communication with information about delivery time within the range of 2 hours.

## Delivery to PPL pickup points (Parcelshop and Parcelbox)

Package delivery to a pickup point where packages can be picked up during shop opening hours or at any time at the Parcelbox. Maximum storage time for parcel is 7 days in Parcelshop, 3 days in Parcelbox and 2 days in Third Party Box.

## Cash on delivery from the recipient

Cash on delivery up to CZK 100,000. Possibility of payment in cash or by credit card. Maximum cash payment from one payer in one day for all deliveries is CZK 270 000.

## Parcel tracking

An up-to-date overview of parcel delivery is available on the website www.ppl.cz and in the mobile app mojePPL.

## Electronic confirmation of delivery

It allows you to obtain details with a digitally recorded signature of the recipient.

## Transportation order

Possibility of ordering a collection at the address of your choice within the Czech Republic, which varies from the regular collection address. Delivery to any address in the Czech Republic.

Invoice claims. The Customer is entitled to claim the information on the invoice issued by the freight forwarder for the shipment within 2 months from the date of delivery of the invoice.

## PPL PARCEL CONNECT

# INTERNATIONAL PARCEL TRANSPORT







### Ideal when...

- □ ... you send B2C shipments abroad.
- ... you want an ideal service for e-commerce.
- □ ... you want high-quality and professional transport to various countries around Europe.

#### **Benefits**

- ☐ Delivery to an address or pickup point.
- ☐ Payment on delivery in selected countries.
- Option of redirection to a pickup point.

		Price list fo	r shipping		
Zone	2 Kg	5 Kg	10 Kg	20 Kg	31,5 Kg
1	288,-	387,-	492,-	603,-	742,-
2	681,-	931,-	1 246,-	1 508,-	1 704,-

Price list for shipping to Slovakia					
Parcel weight up to:	2 Kg	5 Kg	10 Kg	20 Kg	31,5 Kg
Export price list in CZK per parcel	288,-	387,-	492,-	603,-	742,-
Import price list in CZK per parcel	327,-	438,-	556,-	682,-	838,-

Transport zones				
Zone 1	Poland, Slovakia, Germany			
Zone 2	Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia, Spain*, Sweden			

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. In case of non-compliance the above conditions, additional handling charges may be added to the shipment. Please contact your sales representative for details on shipping abroad. To determine the shipping cost and related charges, the maximum weight of the parcel as stated on the parcel during shipment is decisive.

\*Parcels cannot be delivered to excluded regions defined in Product Conditions.



#### Maximum weight

31.5 kg

Limited dimensions for delivery to pick-up points in some countries apply - see Product Conditions.



Maximum dimension  $120 \times 60 \times 60$  cm minimum dimensions  $11 \times 15 \times 1$  cm length/width/height



**Responsibility of PPL**The price includes limited liability up to CZK 100,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz

## PPL PARCEL RETURN CONNECT

# INTERNATIONAL PARCEL TRANSPORT







#### Ideal when...

- □ ... you send your goods to EU countries and want to offer the recipient the option to return the goods to the Czech Republic.
- ☐ ... you require high-quality and professional transport.

#### **Benefits**

- Return of exported goods to a warehouse in the Czech Republic.
- ☐ Drop off shipments for transport in 24 European countries.
- □ Drop off parcels at more than 100,000 partner drop-off points.
- Option of driver collection of a shipment in selected countries.
- Basic liability in the price of transport of CZK 100,000.

		Price list fo	r shipping		
Zone	2 Kg	5 Kg	10 Kg	20 Kg	31,5 Kg
1	288,-	387,-	492,-	603,-	742,-
2	681,-	931,-	1 246,-	1 508,-	1 704,-

Transport zones				
Zóna 1	Poland, Slovakia, Germany			
Zóna 2	Belgium, Bulgaria, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Croatia, Ireland, Italy, Lithuania, Latvia, Luxembourg, Hungary, Netherlands, Portugal, Austria, Greece, Romania, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden.			

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. In case of non-compliance the above conditions, additional handling charges may be added to the shipment. Please contact your sales representative for details on shipping abroad. To determine the shipping cost and related charges, the maximum weight of the parcel as stated on the parcel during shipment is decisive.

\*The service of parcel pickup by a driver is provided in selected destinations. The fee for this service is 100 CZK.



**Maximum weight** 31.5 kg



Maximum dimension

120 x 60 x 60 cm and at the same time the sum of the circumference and length max. 360 cm



**Responsibility of PPL**The price includes basic liability up to CZK 100,000.

The maximum weight and dimensions may vary depending on the destination and how the shipment is forwarded for shipment. For example, SK shipments to PS max. 10 kg  $80 \times 30 \times 30 \times 30$  cm, PL shipments to PS max. 25 kg  $80 \times 60 \times 60$  cm. More information at www.ppl.cz

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz

## PPL PARCEL CONNECT PLUS

## INTERNATIONAL PARCEL TRANSPORT



Send B2B shipments abroad with us.

**Use the PARCEL CONNECT PLUS product.** 

#### Ideal when...

- ... for your B2B shipments you want high-quality, professional transport.
- ... you send shipments to various countries in Europe.
- ... you want a shipping company that delivers to up to 25 countries in Europe.



#### **Benefits**

- ☐ We also deliver shipments to countries outside the EU.
- ☐ Suitable solution especially for B2B.
- Delivery solely to an address.
- ☐ Second delivery attempt to the address.
- □ Delivery time depending on the location 2-5 days.
- ☐ High-quality cooperation with foreign shipping partners via DHL Express.

Price list for shipping					
Zone	2 Kg	5 Kg	10 Kg	20 Kg	31,5 Kg
2	681,-	931,-	1 246,-	1 508,-	1 704,-
3	1 114,-	1 508,-	1 836,-	2 293,-	2 615,-

Destinations			Destinations		
Country	Zone	Number of transport days*	Country	Zone	Number of transport days*
Belgium	3	3	Latvia	3	3
Bulgaria	3	4	Lithuania	3	4
Denmark	2	4	Luxembourg	3	3
Estonia	3	5	Hungary	2	2
Finland	3	5	Germany	2	2
France	2	3	Netherlands	3	3
Croatia	3	4	Norway	3	4
Italy	2	3	Poland	2	2

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above-mentioned price list at any time. Prices
are stated without VAT, which will be charged according to applicable legal regulations,
without a fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. For countries outside the EU, a customs
clearance fee of 400 CZK will be charged, which is not included in the amount stated
in the freight price list. The highest weight of the parcel indicated on the parcel during
transportation is decisive for determining the transport price and related payments.

Destinations				
Country	Zone	Number of transport days*		
Portugal	2	5		
Austria	2	2		
Romania	2	4		
Greece**	3	4		
Slovenia	3	3		
Spain	2	4		
Sweden	3	3		
Switzerland	3	3		
Great Britain	2	3		

<sup>\*</sup> The delivery date is not guaranteed.



#### Maximum weight

31.5 kg

Limited dimensions for delivery to pick-up points in some countries apply - see Product Conditions.



#### Maximum dimension

120 x 60 x 60 cm and at the same time the sum of the circumference and length max. 360 cm



# **Responsibility of PPL**The price includes limited liability up to CZK 100,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz

<sup>\*\*</sup> Transportation to islands is not possible.

## PPL PARCEL SMART EUROPE

# INTERNATIONAL PARCEL TRANSPORT







### Ideal when...

- ... you want to send B2C shipments to selected countries at better prices.
- □ ... you require high-quality and professional transport.
- ... you want to keep up with the times you offer your recipients a popular method of delivery – directly to a pick-up point.

#### **Benefits**

- Better price.
- □ Collection of payment on delivery from the recipient by payment card or in cash.\*
- ☐ Communication with the recipient by e-mail and text message.
- ☐ Tracking of shipment movements on www.ppl.cz.

Price list for shipping to Slovakia		
Parcel weight up to	Price in CZK	
2 kg	94,-	
5 kg	105,-	
10 kg	153,-	

Price list for shipping to Germany	
Parcel weight up to	Price in CZK
2 kg	253,-
5 kg	342,-
10 kg	439,-
20 kg	542,-
31,5 kg	668,-

Price list for shipping to Poland	
Parcel weight up to	Price in CZK
2 kg	253,-
5 kg	342,-
10 kg	439,-
20 kg	542,-
25 kg	668,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT, which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. In case of non-compliance the above conditions, additional handling charges may be added to the shipment. Please contact your sales representative for details on shipping abroad.

\* The cash-on-delivery service cannot be used in Germany



Maximum weight Germany - 31,5 kg Poland - 25 kg Slovakia - 10 kg



Maximum dimension Germany - 120 x 60 x 60 cm Poland - 80 x 60 x 60 cm Slovakia - 80 x 60 x 60 cm



Responsibility of PPL The price includes limited liability up to CZK 100,000.

We accept shipments in suitable shipping packaging for transport. More information at www.ppl.cz









## Cash on delivery

Service provided for the PPL Parcel Connect product.

#### **SLOVAKIA**

Collection of cash on delivery from the recipient using a payment card or in cash.

Cash on delivery amount up to (CZK)	1 000,-	5 000,-	20 000,-	50 000,-	80 000,-
Cash on delivery fee	77,-	99,-	119,-	168,-	295,-

#### **POLAND AND ROMANIA**

Collection of cash on delivery from the recipient in cash.

Cash on delivery amount up to (CZK)	1 000,-	5 000,-	20 000,-	35 000,-
Cash on delivery fee	99,-	112,-	134,-	155,-

#### **HUNGARY**

Collection of cash on delivery from the recipient using a payment card or in cash.

Cash on delivery amount up to (CZK)	1 000,-	5 000,-	20 000,-	35 000,-
Cash on delivery fee	77,-	99,-	119,-	168,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are shown without VAT, which will be charged according to applicable legal regulations.

### ENHANCED SHIPMENT PROTECTION

Limited liability up to a value of CZK 100,000 already included in the price of transport.

Increased responsibility pricing for packages transported in the Czech Republic	
Parcels value in CZK	up 100 001 to 250 000
Price in CZK	608,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are shown without VAT, which will be charged according to applicable legal regulations.







# ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES

### CHANGE OF DELIVERY ADDRESS

Service provided with the PPL Parcel Connect Plus product. A service when the sender or recipient requests a change or editing of the delivery address.

Price list change of del	livery address
Type of service	Price in CZK
Change of address	300,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are shown without VAT, which will be charged according to applicable legal regulations.

### CUSTOMS CLEARANCE

Service provided with the PPL Parcel Connect Plus product. Mediation of customs clearance to countries outside the EU (so-called "third countries" - Norway, Switzerland, Great Britain).

Price list change of cust	toms clearance
Type of service	Price in CZK
Customs clearance*	400,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are shown without VAT, which will be charged according to applicable legal regulations.

\* The fee will be charged for each piece of the parcel.







# ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES



Transportation of oversized, difficult-to-handle or non-stackable shipments.

Service provided with the PPL Par	cel Connect Plus product
Type of service	Price in CZK
Oversized*	2 200,-
Difficult to handle, non-stackable	4 000,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are shown without VAT, which will be charged according to applicable legal regulations.

\*Oversized parcel means exceeding the maximum actual weight of the volumetric weight (max. 70 kg or calculation on the website ww@ppl.cz) and maximum dimensions.

Service pr	ovided with the PPL	Parcel Connect product	
Country	Price in CZK	Country	Price in CZK
Austria	210,-	Irland	240,-
Belgium	930,-	Italy	310,-
Bulgaria	600,-	Poland	210,-
Denmark	410,-	Portugal	210,-
Croatia	330,-	Romania	210,-
Germany	370,-	Sweden	370,-
Netherlands	330,-	Slovenia	240,-
Spain	210,-	Estonia	100,-
Finland	370,-	Latvia	100,-
France	880,-	Luxembourg	210,-
Greece	160,-	Lithuania	100,-
Hungary	210,-	Slovakia	130,-







# ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES

### HEAVY PARCEL

Shipments to or from Slovakia, the weight of which is from 31.51 to 50 kg.

Price list for heavy par	cel to Slovakia
Product	Price in CZK
Export to SK	1 440,-
Import to SK	1 359,-

PPL CZ reserves the right to change the above price lists at any time. Prices are exclusive of VAT,which will be charged in accordance with applicable legislation, excluding fuel surcharge and toll surcharge. For the purpose of determining the price of transport and related payments, the maximum weight of the parcel indicated on the shipment is decisive during transport.

### TOLLS

All parcels are charged a surcharge of CZK 1.10 per 1 kg of the weight of the transported shipment. When delivering a parcel abroad, a surcharge of CZK 0.50 per 1 kg of transported weight is charged shipments.

## FUEL SURCHARGE

The amount of the fuel surcharge is published monthly on the ppl.cz website.

## UNACCEPTED SHIPMENTS

For Unaccepted Shipments amounting to 3% or more of the total volume of shipments for the billing period, customers under one ID are subsequently charged for each Unaccepted Shipment shipment of that customer in the amount of 69 CZK (the charge then applies to all Unaccepted Shipments).





## DOPLŇKOVÉ INFORMACE

Import to the Czech Republic

This service is provided when importing parcel from Slovakia.

Parcel delivery
Delivery to a business, private address or pickup point within Europe.
Communication with recipient  Communication by e-mail or SMS. It varies by product and destination.
Delivery to PPL pickup points (Parcelshop and Parcelbox)  Package delivery to a picup point where packages can be picked up during opening hours shop opening hours or at any time at the Parcelbox. Storage of the parcel for seven days in the Parcel Shop and three days in the Parcel Box.
Parcel tracking An up-to-date overview of parcel delivery is available on the website www.ppl.cz and in the mobile app mojePPL.
Cash on delivery from the recipient  For declaring cash on delivery in EUR or PLN. For PLN, it is necessary to have an account established with PL banka.
Pickup points  Direct addressing or redirection of the shipment to the pickup points.
Saturday delivery Provided in selected destinations where we deliver with the PPL Parcel Connect product.
Customs clearance The documents required for customs clearance are listed on the ppl.cz website.
Increased responsibility
Increased responsibility up to CZK 250,000.
Atypical parcel
An atypical parcel is a parcel whose maximum dimension exceeds 120 cm or whose bulk weight exceeds 70 kg (calculation of bulk weight: length x width x height (cm)/5000 = bulk weight (kg)). Parcel that will be evaluated as difficult to handle or non-stackable.
Change of delivery address
This service is subject to a charge for PPL Parcel Connect Plus and a change of address by the recipient is free of charge for PPL Parcel Connect.

Invoice complaint. The customer is entitled to complain about the data indicated on the invoice issued by the sen-

der for the transport of the parcels no later than 2 months after the delivery of the invoice.

Price list valid from 1. 1. 2025

at



## **Customer service:**

phone: 225 331 600

e-mail: b2b@ppl.cz

PPL CZ s.r.o. K Borovému 99, 251 01 Říčany – Jažlovice